A.P.N. No.:	005-390-16							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1287157							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Chancey R Bailey and Terry L Spahan-Bailey								
HC 65 Box 1	8							
Carlin, NV 8	9822							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=2 09/01/2021 02:54 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Chancey R. Bailey, a married man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Chancey R Bailey and Terry L Spahan-Bailey, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcels 1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for WALLACE HALE and DONNA RAY BAILEY, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 7, 1991, as File Number 137905, being a portion of Section 33, TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M.D.B.& M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all patrolmen, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY, in Deed recorded March 9, 1950, in Book 24, Page 42, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half interest in and to any and all other mineral rights in said lands as reserved by OSCAR RUDNICK, SAM RUDNICK and FILBERT ETCBEVBRRY, a Co-Partnership, doing business under the firm name and style of EUREKA LIVESTOCK COMPANY, et al, in Deed recorded May 1, 1957, in Book 25, Page 134, Deed Records, Eureka Count y, Nevada.

APN: 005-390-16

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8/27/2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Chancey R. Bailey	\wedge
State of Nevada)) ss County of Elko)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 27 day of August By: Chancey R. Bailey.	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public Ste County of JOHN SOI	Elko
My Commission Expires: 1000 18, 300 3 No. 11-8320-6 My Commission Expi	res November 18, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					/\
a) <u>005-390-16</u>					\ \
b)					\ \
c) d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
	2-4 Plex	Book		Page	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg. f. □ 0	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	f Recording:		
	Mobile Home	Notes:			
☐ Other		<u> </u>		The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par	
0 - T-1-11/-1 - 10-1 - D: - (D					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Pr		\$			
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C		f (00 00	0.00		
c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer Tax D		\$ <u>103,00</u> \$ 0.00	0.00	\ 	<u>.</u>
d. Real Foperty Transfer Tax L	, de	0.00		+	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		(1		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375.090, Sectio	n 3			
 b. Explain Reason for Exemp 	otion: Adding spouse	to title			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred:	<u>%</u>	\		
The undersigned declares and act	knowledges, under pena	alty of pe	rjury, pursuant to	NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information and can be supported by documer					
Furthermore, the parties agree that	itation in called upon to	suusiani Isimed e	vernation or other	on deter	niced riereiri.
additional tax due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of the ta	ax due pi	us interest at 1%	ber mo	onth Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Se	eller shall be jointly and	severally	liable for any a	dditional	amount owed.
	\	\ \		- >	
Signature		Capacity	Granto	r 🦯	
		\	\	9	
Signature		Capacity	Grante	e	
SELLED (CRANTOD) NEODINA:	TION	DI MED	(ODANIZEE) INIE		1011
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA (REQUIRED)	IIUN I	BUYER	(REQUIRED)	<u>ORMA I</u>	ION
Print Name: Chancey R. Bailey		Print Na	ne: Chancey R		nd Terry I
Address: HC 65 BOX 18		/	Spahan-Bai		na reny E
City: Carlin		Address	HC 65 Box 18	i - 2	
State: NV Zip:		- 10	arlin		
		State:	NV	_Zip:	89822
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTI	NG PECOPOING (***	irod if s	ot caller or buy	or)	
Print Name: Stewart Title Com			1287157	<u>611</u>	
Address: 810 Idaho St	runy .	_301011 #	1201 101		
City: Elko		State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED